DocuSian Envelone	ID: 2FR70FD4_6	21C_107R_05C5	_20D22D755CE6

TRITAX MANAGEMENT LLP

POLITICAL INVOLVEMENT POLICY
Created September 2021
Last Updated September 2021
V1

Tritax Management LLP

3rd Floor, 6 Duke Street St James's, London SW1Y 6BN
T: +44 (0)20 7290 1616 E: enquiries@tritax.co.uk www.tritax.co.uk

Authorised and regulated by the Financial Authority as a full scope AIFM. Registered No:OC326500 Registered Office: 3RD Floor, 6 Duke Street St James's, London SW1Y 6BN

V1 September 2021



Tritax Political Involvement Policy

This policy sets out Tritax Management LLP's position on relationships with political groups and politically active individuals.

Political contributions and donations can involve cash and non-cash, such as the use of corporate facilities, services or materials or employee time. Typically they are to support a governmental entity, or a political organisation, party or candidate.

Page | 2

Tritax Management LLP and the funds under its management (Tritax Big Box REIT, Tritax EuroBox plc, Tritax Metrobox, and TPIF) prohibit any kind of support or contribution to political parties or candidates. Neither Tritax Management LLP nor any of the funds under its management have any political party affiliations and do not make political donations.

Employees of Tritax Management LLP may only offer support and contributions to political groups in a personal capacity.

In accordance with the Group Code of Conduct, Tritax Management LLP may engage with governments, regulators, public interest groups, industry associations and other bodies to contribute to discussion on issues that affect our sector.

This information is provided either directly to stakeholders or through our memberships of trade or policy-focused organisations. These memberships help to increase our understanding of issues and enable us to collaborate and to engage constructively in relevant policy and regulatory debates at an industry level.

Tritax Management LLP complies with all laws governing political engagement in each of the markets operated in.

— Docusigned by: Henry Franklin D2018179AA374F4...

Henry Franklin

Chief Operating Officer, Partner

Tritax Management LLP September 2021